

Christmas food letterbox gift ingredients

****Dormen pistachio nuts****: Ingredients:

Pistachio (99%), salt.

Allergy Information:

Contains: Pistachios, Salt.

May Contain: Peanuts, Nuts, Milk, Soya, Sesame Seeds, Gluten.

****All butter chocolate chunk shortbread slice****: WHEAT Flour 45%, Salted Butter 30% (MILK), salt, Fat 80% min) Milk Chocolate 15% (sugar 45.5%; whole MILK powder 19.5%; cocoa butter 14.5%; cocoa mass 10.5%; whey powder (milk) 5.0%; skimmed MILK powder 4.5%; emulsifier: soya lecithin, WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1), Ascorbic Acid), Sugar 10%

For allergens see ingredients in CAPITALS

Allergen Information

May contain traces of SOYA BEANS

Made in a bakery that handles NUTS & PEANUTS & MILK

Storage: Keep in a cool dry place.

****Dormen peanuts****: Peanuts (94%), Dry Roast Seasoning (6%) [Fortified Wheat Flour (Wheat, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salt, Maltodextrin, Onion Powder, Yeast Extract (Yeast Extract, Salt, Maltodextrin), Anticaking Agents (Tricalcium Phosphate, Silicium Dioxide), Spices (Cinnamon, Turmeric, Celery), Yeast Powder (Yeast Powder, Herbs (Thyme, Oregano), Sunflower Oil, Colour (Paprika Extract), Vegetable Extract], Water, Stabiliser (Sorbitol), Thickeners (Gum Acacia)].

****Fruit Cake Slice****: Sultanas (44%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), EGG, Margarine (Palm & Rapeseed Oil, Water), Brown Sugar, Glace Cherries (4%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-oxidant: E330, Fruit & Vegetable Juice), Black Treacle (Invert Sugar Syrup, Molasses), Humectant: Glycerine, Glucose Syrup, Candied Mixed Peel (2%) (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Sucrose, Acidity Regulator: E330, Preservative: E202), Skimmed MILK Powder, Baking Powder (Raising Agents: E450i, E500ii; WHEAT Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Natural Rum Flavouring